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If you are installing your HAWM-UX/UF on an FS-UX, follow the instructions in
the FS-UX box first. Additionally, ignore steps 1 to 15 in the HAWM-UX/UF
installation document.

FS-UX Gstiva & 488 all cilalaill o) (FS-UX e HAWM-UX/UF <l i a¥a 8
HAWM-UX/UF <yl i s (315 1 el shall Jlas eclld ) dalaYls Y

Pfi instalaci HAWM-UX/UF na mobilni stojan FS-UX dodrzujte pokyny v krabici
pro FS-UX. V instala¢nim dokumentu pro HAWM-UX/UF ignorujte kroky 1 az 15.

Hvis du installerer din HAWM-UX/UF pa en FS-UX, skal du farst fglge
instruktionerne pa FS-UX-kassen. Desuden skal du ignorere trin 1 til 15 i
installationsdokumentet til HAWM-UX/UF.

Beachten Sie vor der Installation Ihres HAWM-UX/UF auf einem FS-UX bitte zunachst
die im Lieferumfang des FS-UX enthaltene Gebrauchsanweisung. Ignorieren Sie
bitte zudem die Schritte 1 bis 15 im HAWM-UX/UF Installations dokument.

Av gykaBioTaTte To HAWM-UX/UF og FS-UX, akoAouBnoTe TTpwTa TIG 00NYiEg
aTo kouti FS-UX. EmmitrAéov, ayvorote Ta BApata 1 €wg 15 oTto £yypago
eykardotaong HAWM-UX/UF.

Si esta instalando la HAWM-UX/UF en una FS-UX, siga las instrucciones de la
caja de la FS-UX primero. Ademas, ignore los pasos 1 a 15 en el documento
con las instrucciones para instalar HAWM-UX/UF.

Si se dispone a instalar su HAWM-UX/UF sobre un FS-UX, siga las instrucciones
que se suministran en la ca ja del FS-UX primero. Ademas, ignore los pasos 1 a 15
del documento de instalacion de HAWM-UX/UF.

Jos asennat HAWM-UX/UF-telineen FS-UX-telineeseen, noudata ensin FS-UX-
ruudun ohjeita. Ohita lisaksi HAWM-UX/UF-asennusohjeiden vaiheet 1 — 15.

Si vous installez votre HAWM-UX/UF sur un FS-UX, suivez d'abord les instructions
incluses dans la boite du FS-UX. De plus, ne tenez pas compte des étapes 1 a 15 du
document d'installation du HAWM-UX/UF.

Ha az HAWM-UX/UF allithaté magassagu fali tartéjat egy FS-UX allithaté magassagu
allvanyra szereli, akkor el 6 szor az FS-UX dobozban talalhatd utmutatasokat kovesse.
Azonfelll ha gyja ki a HAWM-UX/UF szerelési dokumentum 1 - 15 1épéseit.

Se si installa THAWM-UX/UF su un FS-UX, seguire dapprima le istruzioni
contenute nella confezione delllFS-UX. Ignorare inoltre i punti da 1 a 15 del
documento sull'installazione dellHAWM-UX/UF.
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DIRBIEARDISTERFH. TOFIBIHR>TLEETL, HRWVM-UX/UF
DERBIETEDATY A~15lF L IXLTLIEETL,

FS-UX ©] HAWM-UX/UF & A 2)3}3 9= 3¢ WA FS-UX A=x}2] A 35
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Als u de HAWM-UX/UF installeert op een FS-UX, volg dan eerst de instructies van
de FS-UX. Sla ook stap 1 tot 15 in het installatiedocument van de HAWM-UX/UF over.

Hvis du installerer HAWM-UX/UF pa en FS-UX, ma fu farst falge anvisningene i
FS-UX-esken. | tillegg kan du hoppe over trinn 1 til 15 i installasjonsdokumentet
for HAWM-UX/UF.

Jesli instalujesz HAWM-UX/UF na FS-UX, najpierw zastosuj sie do instrukcji w oknie
FS-US. Dodatkowo zignoruj kroki 1 do 15 w instrukcji instalacji HAWM-UX/UF.

Se vocé estiver instalando o HAWM-UX/UF em um FS-UX, siga primeiro as
instrugdes na embalagem do FS-UX. Além disso, ignore as etapas de 1 a 15
no documento de instalagdo do HAWM-UX/UF.

Se esta a instalar um HAWM-UX/UF num FS-UX, siga primeiro as instru¢des
da caixa do FS-UX. Além disso, ignore os passos 1 a 15 do documento de
instalacdo do HAWM-UX/UF.

Daca instalati HAWM-UX/UF pe un FS-UX, urmati mai intéi instructiunile de pe cutia
FS-UX. In plus, ignora ti pasii 1 - 15 din documentul de instalare al HAWM-UX/UF.

Mpu moHTaxe HAWM-UX/UF Ha ctonky FS-UX chavana BbInonHuTe
WHCTPYKUMK, NocTaBnsiemble B ynakoske FS-UX. Kpome Toro, nponycTtute wwaru
¢ 1 no 15 B MHCTPyKUMmM no moHTaxxy HAWM-UX/UF.

Ak intalujete vas drziak HAWM-UX/UF na stojan FS-UX, postupujte najskor
podla pokynov v Skatuli stojana FS-UX. Okrem toho ignorujte kroky 1 az 15 v
navode na instalaciu drziaka HAWM-UX/UF.

Ce nameséate HAWM-UX/UF na FS-UX, najprej sledite navodilom iz $katle FS-
UX. Poleg tega prezrite korake 1 do 15 v namestitvenem dokumentu HAWM-
UX/UF.

Om du ska installera din HAWM-UX/UF pa ett FS-UX ska du forst folja
anvisningarna for FS-UX. Hoppa sedan 6ver steg 1 till och med 15 i
installationsdokumentet for HAWM-UX/UF.

HAWM-UX/UF montaj dizeneginizi bir FS-UX Uzerine kuruyorsaniz, ilk 6nce
FS-UX kutusundan cikan talimatlari izleyin. Ayrica, HAWM-UX/UF kurulum
belgesindeki 1 ila 15. adimlari yoksayin.

Mig yac BctaHoBneHHs HAWM-UX/UF Ha FS-UX B nepuly yepry cnigyvte
IHCTPYKLiAM, L0 3HaxoaaTbesl B kopobui 3 FS-UX. Okpim Lboro, He BUKOHYITE
Kpoku 3 1 no 15, BkasaHi B JOKYMeHTi no BcTaHoBneHHio HAWM-UX/UF.

UM FS-UX 958 HAWM-UX/UF » S F1 i FS-UX
EFTFUE PR = o pI9Y > o L HAWM-UX/UF A e Bipipo s 1 = 15

MBI Fs-ux FZ2UEIEA) HAWM-UX/UF, 520EPE{E FS-UX
BT NS TR, BN, FEZAMKIE AWM-UX/UF ZR8EST o 1 & 15,
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Your SMART product includes instructions and parts for installation on metal
and wood stud walls and certain masonry wall types only.

In the event that you need to install your SMART product on reinforced
concrete walls, walls with plaster lath finishing, walls of unusual construction or
other types of walls, refer to your local building authority for instructions,
recommendations, and safe work practices.

Glaleal) cld Ll gall e cas il o) jal s cilals ) ély alall SMART it (el
s Ay shall L) sall o) il (lany 5 Agadiall cilaleal) culd Jail sall g dyineal)

Lilgn 5l cdilea Al 3 Ll ga e ol Galall SMART gmite S i 6 e i i€ 1))
il gl e s Al g lsl ol Balina e A 3 il s ol s Apdd Al il <l
Jand) s jlan 5 il sill 5 ol Y1 e J seaall el Lalall dladll Ll s aal
Ay

Vas produkt SMART obsahuje pokyny a soucasti pro instalaci pouze na
hrazdéné stény s kovovymi a dfevénymi pfickami a na stény z urcitého druhu
zdiva.

Pokud potfebujete nainstalovat produkt SMART na stény ze Zelezobetonu,
stény ze sadrokartonu, stény neobvyklé konstrukce a jiné druhy stén, obratte
se na mistni stavebni Ufad, kde vam sdéli pfisluSné pokyny, doporuceni a
bezpe&né pracovni postupy.

Dit SMART-produkt inkluderer kun instruktioner og dele til installation pa veegge
med metal- og treestolper, sdvel som visse murstensveegge.

| tilfeelde af at du er ngdt til at installere dit SMART-produkt pa jernbetonvaegge,
pudsbekleedte vaegge, vaegge af usaedvanlig konstruktion eller andre former for
veegge, bedes du radfgre dig med de lokale byggemyndigheder ang.
instruktioner, anbefalinger og sikker arbejdspraksis.

Im Lieferumfang lhres SMART-Produkts sind eine Gebrauchsanweisung und
Teile fir die Montage an Metallstander-, an bestimmten Trockenbauwanden
sowie bestimmten Ziegelwanden enthalten.

Fir den Fall, dass Sie Inr SMART-Produkt an verstarkten Betonwanden,
verputzten Wanden, ungewdhnlich gebauten Wanden oder anderen Wandarten
montieren mussen, wenden Sie sich an die lokale Baubehdrde fur nahere
Anweisungen, Empfehlungen und sichere Arbeitspraktiken.

To mpoidv cag SMART trepiAapBavel 0dnyieg Kal EEAPTAUATA yIa EYKATACTAC
0€ TOiXOUG JE HETAAAIKS Kal EUAIVO BIKTUWTO OKEAETO KAl OPIOUEVOUG UOVO
TUTTOUG AIBOKTIOTWY TOIXWV.

2 TTEPITITWON TTOU TTPETTEI VO EyKATAOTAOETE TO TTPOoidv oag SMART oe Toixoug
at1rd OTTAICHEVO OKUPODENQ, TOIXOUG UE QIVIpIOHA aTro yuyoaoavida, TOIXWHATa
aouvnBIoTNG KATOOKEUAG i} GAAOUG TUTTOUG TOIXWHATWY, avaTpEéSTE OTNV TOTTIKN
apxr KOTaoKEUWV yia odnyieg, CUOTACEIG KAl ACQAAEIG TTPOKTIKEG EPYATIag.
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Su producto SMART incluye instrucciones y piezas para la instalacion en
paredes con tabiques de metal y madera y soélo en ciertos tipos de paredes de
mamposteria.

Si necesitara instalar el producto SMART en paredes de cemento reforzadas,
paredes con acabado de listones de yeso, paredes construidas con métodos
poco comunes u otro tipo de paredes, consulte con las autoridades locales en
materia de construccion para obtener instrucciones, recomendaciones y pautas
de trabajo seguras.

Su producto SMART viene con instrucciones y piezas para instalarlo en
paredes con tirantes de madera, metalicos y en paredes de cierto tipo de
mamposteria.

En caso de que tenga que instalar el producto SMART en paredes de concreto
reforzado, de listones y yeso, de construccién no convencional u otros tipos de
paredes, solicite las instrucciones, recomendaciones y practicas seguras
correspondientes a las autoridades de construccion locales.

SMART-tuotteen toimituksen mukana tulevat ohjeet ja osat on tarkoitettu vain
asennuksiin metalli- ja puukoolinkiseiniin ja tiettyihin muurattuihin
seinatyyppeihin.

Jos SMART-tuote on asennettava raudoitettuun betoniseindan, rimoitettuun ja
rapattuun seindan, rakenteeltaan epatavalliseen tai muunlaiseen seinatyyppiin,
pyyda paikalliselta rakennusviranomaiselta ohjeita, suosituksia ja turvallisia
tyoétapoja.

Votre produit SMART inclut des instructions et des éléments pour l'installer sur
des murs en colombage en bois et métalliques et sur certains types de murs en
maconnerie.

Au cas ou vous devez installer votre produit SMART sur un mur en béton armé,
sur un mur de lattis, sur un mur de structure inhabituelle ou un autre type de
mur, consultez votre service de I'urbanisme pour qu'il vous fournisse des
instructions, des recommandations et vous dise comment travailler en toute
sécurité.

A SMART terméke csak a fém vagy fa gipszelt falakra és bizonyos tipusu
falazott falakra vonatkozoan tartalmazza a felszerelési utmutatast és a hozza
valo részegységeket.

Ha a SMART terméket vasbeton falra, vakolt falra, nem megszokott szerkezet(
falra vagy mas tipusu falra kell felszerelnie, forduljon a helyi épitési
hatésaghoz, és kérjen utmutatast, ajanlast a biztonsagos.

Il prodotto SMART contiene le istruzioni e i componenti per l'installazione su
pareti di montanti in legno e metallo e certi tipi di murature in laterizio.

Se & necessario installare il prodotto SMART su pareti in cemento armato,
pareti con finiture a listello e intonaco, edificate in maniera insolita o di altro
tipo, contattare le autorita edilizie locali per istruzioni, consigli e pratiche di
lavoro sicure.

SMARTHELILIZIE, & BB I OKREIRZ o Ny 4 —/L BIL O € OREED G4
BE| \—@Jf)dmﬁqénx%ﬂ%@?Eﬂt%kuﬂumﬁ)m*‘éﬂfb £,
SMART

Rzt ) —MEE BRI OREEORE | —fRHY TRNZ D OREEDEEIC
ROATHT 2B 0o5 AT, #J7 BIRFEO/REEHRIC, BiHT Tk, HELETTA,
fé\‘fcﬁﬁﬁiiji% ‘—F%L,Ckﬂ—?‘j/;<7ﬁ_él/\o

SMART H30l= 2 = S AHIISEHL S AT HEL 80l 253
EXlIots 0l et X & e 2 e 0f ASLICH

SMART MZ2 22 232EY, 4NBE DAY, S+ SHZ A5 ¥
CEJIE FE2 Hol €XIotdeE B2, 0lE NH2 A= 2 =01 22I6tH
Y NS0 A AL 2 oHNE A|S HH S 2HOISLIC
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Bij alle producten van SMART krijgt u alleen instructies en onderdelen voor de
montage op holle scheidingswanden met houten of metalen frames en
bepaalde gemetselde muren.

In het geval u een product van SMART moet monteren op een gewapend
betonnen muur, muren met een pleisterlaag, muren met een bijzondere
constructie of andere typen muren, neem dan contact op met de bouwinspectie
voor instructies, aanbevelingen en veilige werkwijzen.

SMART-produktet er bare vedlagt anvisninger og deler for installasjon pa
stgttevegger av metall og tre, samt visse murvegger.

| tilfelle du ma installere SMART-produktet pa armerte betongvegger,
gipsvegger, uvanlig bygde vegger eller andre type vegger, kontakt lokale
bygningsmyndigheter for a fa anvisninger, anbefalinger og rad om trygge
fremgangsmater.

Twoj produkt SMART zawiera instrukcje i czesci do instalacji tylko na scianach
o metalowej lub drewnianej konstrukcji szkieletowej (ryglowej) i niektérych
murowanych.

Jesli musisz zainstalowa¢ produkt SMART na s$cianach zelbetowych, $cianach
tynkowanych na listwach podtynkowych, scianach o nietypowej konstrukcji lub
innych typach $cian, zwré¢ sie do lokalnego organu nadzoru budowlanego o
wskazowki, zalecenia i wytyczne.

Seu produto SMART inclui instrugdes e pegas para instalagdo em paredes de
metal e viga de madeira e somente em determinados tipos de parede de
alvenaria.

Caso vocé precise instalar seu produto SMART em parede de concreto
reforgado, em paredes com acabamento em placas de argamassa, paredes de
construgao pouco comuns ou outros tipos de paredes, consulte a autoridade de
construgao local para obter instrugbes, recomendagdes e praticas de trabalho
seguras.

O seu produto SMART inclui instru¢des e pecas para instalagao em paredes
com vigas de metal e de madeira e em determinados tipos de paredes de
alvenaria.

Se tiver de instalar o seu produto SMART em paredes de betao reforgado,
paredes com acabamento de gesso, paredes com construgao invulgar ou
outros tipos de paredes, consulte a autoridade de construg¢ao local para obter
instrugdes, recomendacgdes e praticas de trabalho seguras.

Produsul SMART include instructiuni si piese numai pentru montarea pe pereti
cu stélpi din lemn sau metal si pe anumite tipuri de pereti din zidarie.

Tn cazul in care trebuie s& instalati produsul SMART pe pereti din beton armat,
pereti cu finisaj din scandura si ipsos, pereti de tip neobignuit sau alte tipuri de
pereti, consultati autoritatea locala in constructii pentru instructiuni,
recomandari gi regulamente de protectia muncii.

B komnnekT npoaykta SMART BX0OAT MHCTPYKUUKN 1 aeTanu, Heobxogumble
OIS MOHTaXka NpoAykTa Ha MeTannmMyeckue Unm epeBsHHbIE KapKacHble
CTeHbl U Ha KMPMWYHbIE CTEHbI ONpeaerieHHoro Tuna.

B cny4ae HeobxoaumocTy moHTaxa npogykta SMART Ha >kene3o6eToHHble
CTEeHbl, CTEHbI CO LUTYKATYPHOW OTAENKON, CTEHbI C HEOObLIYHOM KOHCTPYKUMEN
W Ha CTEHbI APYroro Tuna, obpaTnTech B MECTHbIE KOMMETEHTHbIE
CTpPOUTENbHbIE OpraHbl 3a MHCTPYKUUSMU, PEKOMEHZALUSMU U MpuemMamMmm
BesonacHol paboTbl.

Vas vyrobok SMART obsahuje pokyny a suciastky pre instalaciu iba na steny
hrazdené kovovymi a drevenymi profilmi a steny z urCitych druhov muriva.

V pripade, Ze potrebujete nainstalovat vyrobok SMART na steny zo
zelezobetonu, steny pokryté latkami so sadrovou omietkou, steny neobvyklej
konstrukcie a iné druhy stien, obratte sa na vas miestny stavebny urad pre
pokyny, odporu€ania a smernice pre bezpecnu pracu.
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Vas$ izdelek SMART vsebuje navodila in material za montazo na kovinske in
lesene predalCne stene in za montazo na samo nekatere vrste zidanih sten.
Ce morate izdelek SMART montirati na armirane betonske stene, stene z
opazem oziroma leseno oblogo, stene nenavadne konstrukcije oziroma na
druge vrste sten, se posvetujte s svojimi lokalnimi upravnimi organi za
gradbenistvo glede navodil, priporocil in varnih delovnih postopkov.

Din SMART-produkt inkluderar anvisningar och de delar som kravs for
installation pa vaggar med reglar av metall eller tréd samt pa vissa typer av
murvaggar.

Om du behover installera din SMART-produkt pa vaggar av armerad betong,
putsade vaggar, vaggar med ovanlig konstruktion eller andra typer av vaggar
ska du radfraga den lokala byggnadsnamnden for att f& anvisningar,
rekommendationer och information om séaker arbetsmetod.

SMART Uriintintiz, sadece metal ve ahsap bélme duvarlar ile belirli kagir duvar
tiplerine kuruluma iligkin talimatlar ve pargalar icermektedir.

SMART Urlininizi betonarme duvarlara, bagdadi sivali duvarlara, farkh bir
yapim sekli olan duvarlara ve diger duvar tiplerine kurmaniz gerekiyorsa,
talimatlar, oneriler ve glivenli galisma uygulamalari igin insaatla ilgili yerel
makama basvurun.

Y komnnekT Bupoby SMART BxogsATb iHCTPYKUIi Ta AeTani anst MOHTaxy Ha
MeTaneBnx Ta AePEeB'THNUX KAPKACHWUX CTiHaX, @ TaKOX KaM'sHUX CTIHaxX NeBHUX
TUniB.

Akwo noTpibHo BcTaHontoBaTn BMpi6 SMART Ha 3anisobeToHHUX CTiHax,
CTiHax 3 rinCoOKapTOHHMM MOKPUTTAM, CTiHaX HE3BMYAMHOIT KOHCTPYKLIT UM CTiHaxX
iHLLIMX TVUNIB, 3BEPHITLCA A0 MicLeBoro 6yaiBenbLHOro opraHy no KepiBHULTBO,
pekoMmeHaauii Ta metToau 6e3neyHoro NpoBeaeHHs pooiT.

SHARTT* Fﬁgmwﬁ;gweﬂ&JﬁI PRI B A o A
O e s i TTE S T R ﬁ’ﬂz@ﬁ*ﬁﬁw
P PPRITUL S ISR A 1 R 2

LﬁJSMART@;if FEPIRPR RS B Mo o (Bl e 2 B RA T~ PR
T AR
f/m@%i;ﬁ: MART
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All of the lines that you draw to install the HAWM-UX/UF must be straight and
level on a plumb wall. You must install the unit straight, level and plumb for it to
operate properly.

e A i s dasiis HAWM-UX/UF S 51 Lgans 55 1 d shadll aaes 0585 o) cang
e JS0 Jant S (50500 5 sisa g caninne JSi Baa ol S 5 amy ) Lalls

VSechny &ary, které pfi instalaci nakreslite, musi byt rovné a v rovnovaze na
svislé sténé HAWM-UX/UF. Jednotku musite nainstalovat vodorovné a svisle,
aby spravné fungovala.

Alle de streger, som du tegner, for at installere HAWM-UX/UF, skal veere lige
og vandrette pa en veeg, der er i lod. Du skal installere enheden lige, vandret og
i lod for at den vil fungere korrekt.

Alle Linien, die Sie zur Montage des HAWM-UX/UF ziehen, missen an einer
lotrechten Wand gerade und gleichmaRig gezogen werden. Sie missen das
Geréat gerade, eben und lotrecht montieren, damit es ordnungsgeman
funktioniert.

OAeg o1 ypappég TTou oxediddete yia va eykataotrioete To HAWM-UX/UF trpétrel
va gival euBeieg Kal eTTITTESEG O€ KATAOKOPUPO TOiXO0. [NPETTEl va EYKATAOTACETE TN
povada eubeia, TTiTeda Kal KATAKOPUQPA yia VO AEITOUPYEI CWOTA.

Todas las lineas que trace para instalar la HAWM-UX/UF deben estar rectas y
niveladas en una pared a plomo. Debe instalar la unidad recta, nivelada y
vertical para que funcione correctamente.

Las lineas que trace para instalar el HAWM-UX/UF deben estar bien derechas
y a nivel en una pared a plomo. Para que la unidad funcione correctamente,
también se la debera instalar bien derecha y a plomo.

Kaikkien viivojen, jotka vedat HAWM-UX/UF-telineen asentamiseksi on oltava
suoria ja vaakasuorassa pystysuorassa seinassa. Laite on oikean toiminnan
varmistamiseksi kiinnitettdva suoraan, vaakatasoon ja pystysuoraan.

Toutes les lignes que vous tracez pour installer le HAWM-UX/UF doivent étre
droites et horizontales sur un mur vertical. Vous devez installer I'unité bien
droite et d'aplomb pour qu'elle fonctionne correctement.

A HAWM-UX/UF szereléshez felrajzolt vonalaknak egyeneseknek kell lennitk,
valamint szintben kell lennitk egy fliggbleges falon. Az egységet egyenesen,
szintben és fliggblegesen kell felszerelnie a megfelelé mikddéshez.

Tutte le linee tracciate per installare THAWM-UX/UF devono essere dritte e in
pari e disegnate su una parete a piombo. Installare I'unita in posizione dritta, in
piano e perpendicolare, per assicurarne il funzionamento corretto.

10
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Alle lijnen die u trekt als hulp voor de montage van de HAWM-UX/UF moeten
recht, verticaal waterpas en loodrecht op muur staan. De unit werkt alleen naar

behoren als deze recht, verticaal waterpas en loodrecht op de muur is gemonteerd.

Alle linjene du tegner for a installere HAWM-UX/UF ma veere rette og plane pa
en loddrett vegg. Du ma installere enheten plant og loddrett for at det skal fungere.

Wszelkie linie kreslone w celu instalacji HAWM-UX/UF musza by¢ proste i
wypoziomowane na pionowej scianie. Aby urzgdzenie dziatato prawidtowo,
nalezy instalowac je prosto, w sposdb wypoziomowany i ustawiony w pionie.

Todas as linhas que vocé desenhar para instalar o HAWM-UX/UF deverao ser
retas e estar niveldas em uma parede vertical. A unidade deve estar reta,
nivelada e vertical para que funcione apropriadamente.

Todas as linhas que desenhar para instalar o HAWM-UX/UF deverao ser rectas
e niveladas numa parede a prumo. Deve instalar a unidade direita, nivelada e
aprumada para ela funcionar devidamente.

Toate liniile pe care le desenati pentru a monta HAWM-UX/UF trebuie sa fie
drepte si la acelasi nivel pe un perete vertical. Pentru a functiona corespunzator,
trebuie sa montati unitatea drept, atat in plan orizontal, cat si vertical.

Bce nuHun, nposoammele ans moHtaxa HAWM-UX/UF, gomxHbl 6biTb
NPSIMbIMU 1 BbIPOBHEHHBIMW BEPTUKANIbHO MO OTBECY. [INsA KOPPEKTHOW paboTbl
NpoAyKT HEOOXOAMMO yCTaHaBMMBaTh MO NPSIMON MUHUW, HA OOHOM YPOBHE Y
CTPOro BepTUKasbHO.

VSetky Ciary, ktoré nakreslite pri inStalacii drziaka HAWM-UX/UF, musia byt
priame a v rovnovahe na zvislej stene. Jednotku musite nainstalovat vodorovne
a zvislo, aby pracovala spravne.

Vse Crte, ki ste jih narisali za montazo HAWM-UX/UF, morajo biti poravnane in
ravne na navpicni steni. Za pravilno delovanje morate napravo namestiti
naravnost, poravnano in v navpicno lego.

Alla linjer som du ritar fér montering av HAWM-UX/UF maste vara helt vag- och
lodrata pa vaggen. Du maste installera enheten rakt, jamnt och lodratt for att
den ska fungera pa ratt satt.

HAWM-UX/UF'yi kurmak igin gekeceginiz tim gizgiler, dik bir duvar tizerinde dogru

ve diz olmalidir. Dizgln galismasi igin birimi dogru, diiz ve dik olarak kurmalisiniz.

Ona moHtaxy HAWM-UX/UF cnig HaHOCKMTKU NpsAMi Ta ropn3oHTanbHi MiHii Ha
BepTUKarbHil CTiHI.

5% % HAWM-UX/UF

il J‘ﬁ"&*(ﬁl{ﬁ,pl F?B JRLSF AT Y o SIS A S R
B B I

e | % 55 HAWM-UX/UF
R st promset = U DS URLETR A {9 ARSI~ o Y
VHEY e -
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SMART Board..

interactive whiteboard

Y > 100"
(2.5 m)

X1

SMART Board™ interactive whiteboard 660

=45 3/8" (115.3 cm)

SMART Board interactive whiteboard 680

> 50 5/8" (128.5 cm)

SMART Board interactive whiteboard 685

> 56 3/4" (144.1 cm)

SMART Board interactive whiteboard 880

> 51" (129.5 cm)

SMART Board interactive whiteboard 885

> 57 1/4" (145.5 cm)

SMART Board. D

interactive whiteboard !
+SBA/ SBA-L Y > 100" |
(25m) -

X1

SMART Board interactive whiteboard 660 + SBA / SBA-L

250 5/8" (128.5 cm)

SMART Board interactive whiteboard 680 + SBA / SBA-L

> 55 7/8" (141.9 cm)

SMART Board interactive whiteboard 685 + SBA / SBA-L

> 62" (157.5 cm)

SMART Board interactive whiteboard 880 + SBA / SBA-L

> 56 1/4" (142.9 cm)

SMART Board interactive whiteboard 885 + SBA / SBA-L

> 62 1/2" (158.8 cm)

12
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If you have a metal stud wall, drill the holes twice according to these
instructions.

laLE Y a2l g iy Nl iy a8 ddyiaee leles 5 aila el (IS 13

Jestlize mate kovové pricky, vyvrtejte otvory dvakrat podle téchto pokyna.

Hvis du har en vaag med metalstolper, skal der bores huller, som er dobbelt sa
store som angivet i disse instruktioner.

Wenn Sie Uber eine Metallstanderwand verfiigen, bohren Sie die Lécher
gemal diesen Anweisungen doppelt.

Edv €xeTe TOoiXWHA e PETAANIKO 0pBOaTATN, avoigTe TIG TPUTTEG BUO POPES
OUPQWVA PE QUTEG TIG 0ONYiEG.

Si tiene una pared con tabiques de metal, taladre los agujeros dos veces
siguiendo estas instrucciones.

Si tiene una pared con tirantes metalicos, perfore los orificios siguiendo estas
instrucciones.

Jos asennat kiinnikkeen metallikoolinkiseindan, poraa reiat kahdesti naiden
ohjeiden mukaan.

Si vous avez un mur en colombage métallique, forez les trous deux fois
conformément a ces instructions.

Ha fémléces gipszelt falrél van szo, akkor ezen utmutatasoknak megfeleléen
két Iépésben végezze a lyukak furasat.

Se si utilizza una parete di montanti in metallo, praticare i fori per due volte,
come indicato da queste istruzioni.

@RUAS YN+ — VBT 256 U EOFRRIZULIZD > TRZ2RZET T
éb \O

2= MIISH0l Y

rr

d2 2 NE0 et dE & ¥ =5LIH

Volg de volgende instructies als u een holle scheidingswand met een metalen
frame hebt.

Hvis veggen er av metall, ma du bore hullene to ganger i samsvar med disse
anvisningene.

Jesli masz $ciany o metalowej konstrukcji szkieletowej, dwukrotnie wywieré
otwory zgodnie z tymi instrukcjami.

Caso sua parede tenha vigas de metal, faga os furos duas vezes, de acordo
com as instrucdes a seguir.

Se tiver uma parede com vigas de metal, faga os furos duas vezes de acordo
com estas instrugdes.

18
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Daca dispuneti de un perete cu schelet metalic, executati gaurile de doua ori,
conform acestor instructiuni.

B cnyyae MoHTaxa Ha MeTannmMYecKyto KapkacHyt CTEHY NPOCBEPNNTE
OTBEpCTUS ABaXAbl B COOTBETCTBUM C STUMU UHCTPYKLUSIMMU.

Ak mate stenu hrazdenu kovovymi profilmi, vyvftajte diery dvakrat podfa tychto
pokynov.

Pri kovinskem predalénem zidu dvakrat izvrtajte luknje v skladu s temi navodili.

Om du har en vagg med metallreglar ska du borra halen tva ganger i enlighet
med dessa anvisningar.

Metal b6lme duvariniz varsa, bu talimatlara gére delikleri iki kez matkaplayin.

Axuwio cTiHa 3MOHTOBaHa Ha MeTaneBoOMy Kapkaci, cBepAniTb OTBOPU ABiui,
3ri4HO 3 ULMMW IHCTPYKUiSMK.

P E |2 AR A A PR S
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You must use the hardware included with your HAWM in the previous image to
attach the projector’s mounting bracket to the HAWM.

Sen S5 s il Al 5 eal) 8 g sall HAWM o paninall el alasid oy
HAWM e (sl

Pro pfipevnéni montazniho drzaku projektoru k HAWM musite pouzit naradi
dodané spolu s HAWM, zobrazené na pfedchozim obrazku.

Du skal bruge den hardware, som er inkluderet med din HAWM i det forrige
billede, for at fastgare projektorens monteringsbeslag til HAWM.

Sie mussen die im Lieferumfang lhres HAWN enthaltenen
Befestigungselemente — wie im vorherigen Bild dargestellt — zur Befestigung
der Montagehalterung am HAWN verwenden.

MpéTel va XpnOIUOTIOINCETE TOV EOTTAIONO TTou TTapéxeTal ue To HAWM oTnv
TTponyoUlevn €IKOVA YIa VO TTIPOCAPTACETE TOV Bpayiova oTrpIENg Tou
TpopoAéa ato HAWM.

Debe utilizar las herramientas incluidas con su HAWM en la imagen anterior
para unir el soporte de montaje del proyector a la HAWM.

Debe usar el hardware incluido con el HAWM, que se ilustra en la imagen
anterior, para acoplar el soporte de montaje del proyector al HAWM.

Kayta HAWM-telineen mukana toimitettua tykalua, edellisesséa kuvassa,
projektorin kiinnityskiskon kiinnittdmiseen HAWM-telineeseen.

Vous devez utiliser le matériel inclus avec votre HAWM sur I'image précédente
pour monter le support de fixation du projecteur sur le HAWM.

A HAWM allithaté magassagu fali tartoja el6z6 oldalon lathato szerelvényeit kell
hasznalnia a projektor szerelésin HAWM fali tartéra szereléséhez.

Utilizzare gli strumenti in dotazione con 'HAWM e indicati nell'immagine
precedente per fissare il supporto di montaggio del proiettore allHAWM.

TuY B —0= N7 7y MeHAWMIZIRO AT 255 5120, T HAWMIZ A+
JEDEUT B (LX) 2 L TLIZS W,

2HE|0 F& U2h22 HAWMOI 22512124 01 & 010/ X 2 HAWMO
&5 5l 02 AF=6H0F 8HLICH.

U moet de kabel van de HAWM in de vorige afbeelding gebruiken om de
montage-arm van de projector te bevestigen aan de HAWM.

Du ma bruke maskinvaren vedlagt HAWM i forrige bilde for & feste projektorens
veggfeste til HAWM.

Nalezy uzy¢ sprzetu dostarczonego z HAWM, przedstawionego na poprzednim
rysunku, do zamocowania uchwytéw montazowych projektora do HAWM.

E necessario usar o hardware fornecido com o HAWM na imagem anterior para
encaixar o suporte de montagem de projetor no HAWM.

1012330 Rev A4
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Deve utilizar o equipamento incluido no HAWM na imagem anterior para fixar o
suporte de montagem do projector ao HAWM.

Pentru a fixa consola de montaj a proiectorului de HAWM, folositi sculele livrate
odata cu acesta (prezentate in imaginea anterioara).

[nsa npykpenneHns MOHTaXHOro KpoHLWwTerHa npoektopa k HAWM
ncnonb3ynTe getanu, BKIKOYEHHbIE B KOMMNeEKT noctaskn HAWM un
MokasaHHble Ha NpeablayLLEeM PUCYHKE.

Na pripojenie montaznej konzoly projektora k drziaku HAWM musite pouzit
suciastky prilozené k vadmu drziaku HAWM uvedené na predchadzajucom
obrazku.

Za pritrditev nosilca za montazo projektorja na HAWM morate uporabiti pribor s
predhodne slike, ki je prilozen HAWM.

Du méste anvanda de delar som visas for din HAWM pa den féregaende bilden
for att fasta projektorns monteringskonsoler pa HAWM.

Projektdriin montaj dirsegini HAWM'ye monte etmek icin dnceki resimde
gOsterilen, HAWM ile gelen donanimi kullanmalisiniz.

[1na BCTAHOBEHHSA MOHTaXXHOIO KPOHLUTENHa npoekTopa Ha HAWM HeobxigHo
BMKOPWCTOBYBaTU 0OMNafgHaHHS, WO BXOAWUTb A0 KOMMMEKTY NOCTa4YaHHS
HAWM, BkaszaHe Ha nonepegHbOMY 300paXKeHHi.

SE I PR HAWM — SR ORI AR 0 2D
HAWM -

[ 2 S D 0477 (0 HAWM ORISR 0 S
HAWM F ¢

=N =N

SB685ix2 E SB885ix2

Ea i S ——

smarttech.com/kb/170472 smarttech.com/kb/170341 smarttech.com/kb/154546

@ R @ O —

SB800Ix ||
SW e

|

SB685ix

smarttech.com/kb/13739 smarttech.com/kb/149616

SB600i4 E‘

S

smarttech.com/kb/146183 smarttech.com/kb/149615
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Read your interactive whiteboard system’s instructions to attach the projector to
the mounting bracket and then return to step 19.
e S il dala e Gl e coniil Ade i) 3 ) sall alaiy alal) cilagledll 13

19 3 ksl

Prectéte si pokyny k systému interaktivni tabule pro pfipevnéni projektoru
k montaznimu drzaku a poté se vratte ke kroku 19.

Lees instruktionerne til dit interaktive tavlesystem for at fastgare projektoren til
monteringsbeslaget, og vend derefter tilbage til trin 19.

Lesen Sie fur die Montage des Projektors an der Montagehalterung zunachst
die Gebrauchsanweisung zu Ihrem interaktiven Whiteboard-System und
wechseln Sie dann zurlick zu Schritt 19.

AloBdaoTe TIG 00NYiEG TOU CUCTAPATOG TOU BIAdPACTIKOU OGG TTVAKA yIa VA
TTpooapThoeTe TOoV TTPoBoAéa oTov Bpaxiova oTAPIENG, Kal KATOTTIV ETTICTPEWTE
oTo Brua 19.

Lea las instrucciones del sistema de su pizarra digital interactiva para unir el
proyector al soporte de montaje y, a continuacion, vuelva al paso 19.

Lea las instrucciones de su sistema de pizarra interactiva para acoplar el
proyector al soporte de montaje y, a continuacion, vuelva al paso 19.

Katso interaktiivisen esitystaulun ohjeista miten projektori kiinnitetdan
kiinnityskiskoon ja palaa sitten vaiheeseen 19.

Lisez les instructions de votre systéme de tableau interactif pour fixer le
projecteur au support, puis retournez a I'étape 19.

Olvassa el az interaktiv tablaja utmutatasait a projektor fali tartéra
szereléséhez, majd térjen vissza 19 lépéshez.

Leggere le istruzioni del sistema di lavagna interattiva per collegare il proiettore
al supporto di montaggio, quindi tornare al punto 19.

TaT R — N T Ty MBI IR, A H T T 4T RIA R —R D
B EEZTA THD, A7 7 19 IZESTLIZEN,

Hate SHOIEEE AIAE S K&l et ZE2 X E
CHH 2 SO0t LICH

i

mE SN0 2

]

totd 19

Lees de instructies van het interactieve whiteboardsysteem als u de projector
wilt bevestigen aan de muurbevestiging wilt bevestigen en ga vervolgens terug
naar stap 19.

Les anvisningene for det interaktive tavlesystemet for a finne ut hvordan du
fester projektoren til veggfestet, og ga deretter tilbake til trinn 19.

Zapoznaj sie z instrukcjg systemu tablicy interaktywnej, by zamocowaé
projektor do uchwytéw montazowych, a nastepnie powré¢ do kroku 19.

Leia as instru¢des do sistema de quadro interativo para encaixar o suporte de
montagem e, em seguida, retorne para a etapa 19.
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Leia as instrugdes do seu sistema de quadro interactivo para fixar o projector
ao suporte de montagem e, em seguida, regresse ao passo 19.

Pentru a fixa proiectorul de consola de montaj, consultati instructiunile tablei
interactive, dupa care reveniti la pasul 19.

YTo6bl NPaBUNBHO MPUKPENUTL MPOEKTOP K MOHTaXHBIM KPOHLUTENHAM,
BHMMaTENbHO O3HAKOMbLTECH C UHCTPYKLMAMU K UHTEPAKTUBHOW CUCTEME, a
3aTeM BepHUTECH K wwary 19.

Na pripojenie projektora k montaznej konzole si precitajte pokyny pre systém
interaktivnej tabule a pokracujte krokom 19.

Preberite navodila interaktivne bele table za pritrditev projektorja na montazni
nosilec in se nato vrnite na korak 19.

Las anvisningarna for systemet interaktiv skrivtavla nar du ska fasta projektorn
mot monteringskonsolen och aterga sedan till steg 19.

Projektdri montaj dirsegine monte etmek igin interaktif beyaz tahta sisteminizin
talimatlarini okuyun ve sonra 19. adima dénun.

[na nig'eaHyBaHHA NpoekTopa O MOHTaXHOro KPOHLUTENHA O3HanoMTecs 3
IHCTPYKLiSIMW 0O CUCTEMI iHTePaKTUBHOI AOLLKW i NOTIM NOBEPHITLCA Ha KPoK 19.

S P U AR T BRI e P PR R -

@@Q
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Place and secure the cables in position as shown in steps 20 to 21. Failure to
follow this step during installation may result in cable damage or an electric
shock hazard.

pe o35 B 21 (N 20 (e Ol shall b mage sa LS L oSl 5 Lgrua ge & OIS pia
A S Ladeay Llal) hadl dlia i o UK Gl ) a1 oL 3 shaall o3 gLl

Umistéte a zajistéte kabely v poloze znazornéné v kroku 20 az 21. Nedodrzeni
tohoto kroku béhem instalace muze vést k poskozeni kabelu nebo k Urazu
elektrickym proudem.

Sarg for, at anrbinge og fastgare kablerne i position som vist i trin 20 til 21. Hvis
dette trin ikke fglges under installationen, kan det resultere i kabelskade, eller
det kan medfare en fare for elektrisk stad.

Platzieren und sichern Sie die Kabel, wie in Schritt 20 bis 21 angegeben, in der
dafiir vorgesehenen Position. Das Nichtbeachten dieses Schrittes wahrend der
Installation kann zu Kabelschaden oder einem elektrischen Schiag fiihren.

TotroBetroTe Kal acg@aAioTe Ta KaAwdia oTn B€on Toug OTTWG YaiveTal GTO Brpa
20 €wg 21. H un mpnon autou Tou BrNaTog KaTd TNV €YKATACTACHN WTTOPE va
odnynoel o€ TTPOKANGN ¢nuiag ata KaAwdia i o€ KivOuvo NAEKTPOTTANSiag.

Coloque Yy fije los cables en su lugar como se muestra en los pasos 20 a 21. Si
no se sigue este paso durante la instalacion, podran producirse dafios en los
cables o peligro de descarga eléctrica.

Coloque y afirme los cables en su posicién tal como se muestra en los pasos
20 a 21. Si se omite este paso durante la instalacion se podrian producir dafios
en el cable o un riesgo de choque eléctrico.

Sijoita ja kiinnita johdot vaiheissa 20 — 21 naytetylla tavalla. Taman vaiheen
noudattamatta jattdminen asennuksen aikana saattaa aiheuttaa johdon
vahingoittumisen tai sahkoéiskun vaaran.

Positionnez et fixez les cables comme indiqué dans les étapes 20 a 21. Si vous
ne suivez pas cette étape lors de l'installation, vous risquez d'endommager les
cables ou de vous électrocuter.

20 - 21 lépéseknél helyezze el és rogzitse az abranak megfeleléen a kabeleket.
E Iépésnél irottak kdvetésének elmulasztasa a szerelés soran kabelsértilés
vagy aramutés kockazatat idézheti eld.

Sistemare e fissare i cavi come indicato ai punti da 20 a 21. La mancata
osservanza di questa procedura durante l'installazione potrebbe causare danni
ai cavi o rischi di scosse elettriche.

AT 720~ 21 DEREOMLE I —T7 NV ERELEELE T, REEEICBWVT,
ZOFEIHEDI2NGE . 7 —T VOBIEFIIIEEDOERIENHVET O T, &4
FTFINEE T TLIEEN,

20 ~ 210 ZAlE 2 HO0I=S /X0 =10 DEE
HAHAE =X = ZR A0S0 &=HHU ZEE = USLICH
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o
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Plaats en bevestig de kabels in de posities zoals getoond in stap 20 tot 21. Het
niet volgen van deze stap kan leiden tot beschadigde kabels of een risico van
schokken.
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Plasser kablene sikkert i posisjon som vist i trinn 20 til 21. Manglende
etterfglgelse av dette trinnet i installasjonen kan medfere skader pa kabelen
eller fare for elektrisk sjokk.

Umiesc¢ i zabezpiecz przewody w takim potozeniu, jak pokazano w krokach 20
do 21. Niezastosowanie sie do tych instrukcji podczas instalacji moze
skutkowaé uszkodzeniem przewoddéw lub porazeniem pradem elektrycznym.

Posicione e conecte os cabos na posigao mostrada nas etapas de 20 a 21.
N&o seguir essa etapa durante a instalagao pode resultar em danos ao cabo ou
choque elétrico.

Coloque e prenda os cabos tal como ilustrado no passo 20 a 21. O
incumprimento deste passo durante a instalagdo podera provocar danos nos
cabos ou choque eléctrico.

Pozitionati si fixati cablurile pe pozitie conform pasilor 20 - 21. Nerespectarea
acestui pas in timpul instalarii poate duce la deteriorarea cablurilor sau la
aparitia pericolului de electrocutare.

PasmecTtuTe kabenn Takum o6pa3oM, Kak nokasaHo B wwarax ¢ 20 no 21, n
3adpmkcmpynTe nx. HeBbINONMHEHNE NHCTPYKLUWIA, NPUBEAEHHbIX Ha 3TOM Liare, B
X0Ze MOHTaXa MOXET MPUBECTM K MOBPEXAEHMIO Kabens unm pucky
NnopakeHNs1 ANEKTPUHECKUM TOKOM.

Kable poloZte a zabezpecte tak, ako je uvedené v krokoch 20 az 21. Ak pocas
inStalacie nedodrzite tento krok, méze to viest k poskodeniu kabla alebo riziku
zasahu elektrickym prudom.

Namestite in pritrdite kable, kot je opisano v korakih 20 do 21. Neupostevanje
tega koraka med namestitvijo lahko povzroCi poSkodbe kabla ali nevarnost
elektri¢nega udara.

Placera och fast kablarna i de den position som visas i steg 20 till och med 21.
Underlatenhet att félja denna anvisning under installationen kan resultera i
skador pa kablarna eller utgora risk for elektriska stotar.

Kablolari 20 ila 21. adimlarda gdsterilen konumda yerlestirin ve sabitleyin.
Kurulum sirasinda bu adima uyulmamasi, kablo hasarina veya elektrik carpma
tehlikesine neden olabilir.

PoawmicTiTb | 3akpiniTe kabeni B npaBuUnNbLHOMY MiCLi Tak, SK Lie onncaHo Ha
kpokax 3 20 no 21. HeBMKOHaHHS LUUX KPOKIB Mif Yac BCTAHOBIIEHHS MOXe
NOCNY>XUTU NPUYNHOI NOLUKOKEHHS Kabernto abo BUHMKHEHHSI Hebeanekn
nopasku enekTpuYHNUM CTPYMOM.
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Read your USB Audio System for SMART Board 600/800 Series Interactive
Whiteboards or Projection Audio System (SBA or SBA-L) instructions to attach
the audio system to the interactive whiteboard, and then return to step 23.

ALl 5 SMART Board s 4deliill &l ) sl USB & sua allady Lalall cilagdadl) 13
5 gam¥a G gaall pUai Joa 3l (SBA-L S SBA) U=l Jlea &g ol 5 600/800
_232‘5&\ c.;\‘) ?3 ‘fglctéﬂ\

Prectéte si pokyny k USB audio systému pro interaktivni tabule SMART Board

600/800 Series nebo k projek&nimu audio systému (SBA or SBA-L) pro
pfipojeni audio systému k interaktivni tabuli a poté se vratte ke kroku 23.

Lees instruktionerne til dit USB-lydsystem til SMART Board 600/800 Series
interaktive tavler eller projektionslydsystem (SBA or SBA-L) for at koble
lydsystemet til den interaktive tavle, og vend derefter tilbage til trin 23.
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Lesen Sie zur Montage des Audiosystems am interaktiven Whiteboard
zunachst die Gebrauchsanweisung fur Ihr USB Audiosystem fir SMART Board
600/800 Series Interactive Whiteboards oder Ihr Projektions-Audiosystem
(SBA oder SBA-L) und wechseln Sie dann zurlick zu Schritt 23.

AlaBdoTe TIg 0dnyieg Tou cuoTrpaTog fxou USB yia Toug diadpacTikoUg
mivakeg SMART Board ogipdg 600/800 r) Tou CUGTANATOG fXOU TTPOBOANG
(SBA 1} SBA-L) yia va TTpocapTACcETE TO CUCTNHA XOU OTOV dIadpacTIKO
TTiVaKa Kal ETTEITA ETTIOTPEWTE OTO Briua 23.

Lea las instrucciones del sistema de sonido del USB para pizarras digitales
interactivas SMART Board Serie 600/800 o del sistema de sonido de
proyeccion (SBA o SBA-L) para conectar el sistema de sonido a la pizarra
digital interactiva y, a continuacion, vuelva al paso 23.

Lea las instrucciones del Sistema de audio USB para pizarras interactivas
SMART Board Serie 600/800 o del Sistema de audio de proyeccion

(SBA o SBA-L) para conectar el sistema de audio a la pizarra interactiva y,
a continuacién, vuelva al paso 23.

Katso SMART Board 600/800 -sarjan interaktiivisen esitystaulun tai projektorin
audiojarjestelman USB-audiojarjestelman ohjeista miten audiojarjestelma
kiinnitetdan interaktiiviseen esitystauluun ja palaa vaiheeseen 23.

Lisez les instructions de votre systéme audio USB pour tableaux interactifs
SMART Board série 600/800 ou de votre systéeme audio de projection
(SBA ou SBA-L) pour fixer le systéme audio au tableau interactif,

puis retournez a I'étape 23.

Olvassa el a SMART Board 600/800 sorozatu interaktiv tdbla USB
hangrendszere vagy a projektor hangrendszere (SBA vagy SBA-L)
utmutatasait a hangrendszer interaktiv tablahoz tortén csatlakoztatasahoz,
majd térjen vissza 23 |épéshez.

Leggere le istruzioni del sistema audio USB per le lavagne interattive SMART
Board Serie 600/800 o del sistema audio di proiezione (SBA o SBA-L) per
fissare il sistema audio alla lavagna interattiva, quindi tornare al punto 23.

=T AT VAT DEA BT T AT IRTANR—RIZEROAHT 5121, SMART
Board 600/8003Y —X

AL BETIT AT HRIANR—ROUSBA —T AT AT LE T 7 vy = a4 —
F UV AT A(SBAETZIESBA-LYDIE R EEFIA THDH, AT v/ 23
IZRSTLTEEN,

SMART Board 600/800 Alc|= (Hats SI0IEE2EE USB L2 AMAE =
L2ME QU2 AMAE(SBA £= SBA-L)2 XI&E0 et QUL AIAES
Uate 3l0IEEZ0 22e = 238 A Z SO0t LICH

Lees de instructies voor het USB-audiosysteem voor SMART Board 600/800
Series interactief whiteboards of het projectiegeluidssysteem (SBA of SBA-L)
om het geluidssysteem te verbinden met het interactieve whiteboard, en ga
terug naar stap 23.

Les anvisningene for USB-lydsystemet for de interaktive SMART Board-tavlene
i 600/800-serien eller projeksjonslydsystemet (SBA eller SBA-L) for mer
informasjon om hvordan du fester lydsystemet til den interaktive tavlen,

og ga deretter tilbake til trinn 23.
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Zapoznaj sie z instrukcja systemu USB audio do SMART Board 600/800
Series Interactive Whiteboards Iub projekcyjnego systemu audio (SBA lub
SBA-L), by podtaczyé¢ system audio do tablicy interaktywnej, nastepnie powro
do kroku 23.

Leia as instrugdes do Sistema de audio USB para quadros interativos SMART
Board série 600/800 ou as instru¢des do Sistema de audio de projegao

(SBA or SBA-L) para conectar o sistema de audio ao quadro interativo e,

em seguida, retorne a etapa 23.

Leia as instrugbes do sistema de audio USB para Quadros Interactivos Série
600/800 SMART Board ou do sistema de altifalantes (SBA ou SBA-L) para
ligar o sistema de audio ao quadro interactivo e regresse ao passo 23.

Pentru a monta sistemul audio pe tabla interactiva, consultati instructiunile
sistemului audio USB pentru table interactive SMART Board 600/800 Series
sau ale sistemul audio pentru proiectie (SBA sau SBA-L), dupa care reveniti
la pasul 23.

YTo6bI NPUKPENUTL ayaNOCUCTEMY K MHTEPaKTMBHOM JOCKe, NpoYnTanTe
MHCTPYKLUMIO K Bawen USB-aygnocucteme anst uHtepaktmeHom gockn SMART
Board cepun 600/800 wunu Kk npoeKkunoHHon ayanocucteme (SBA nnu

SBA-L), a 3aTem BepHUTECH K Liary 23.

Na pripojenie audio systému k interaktivnej tabuli si pre€itajte pokyny k vadmu
USB audio systému pre interaktivne tabule SMART Board radu 600/800 alebo
systému Projection Audio System (SBA alebo SBA-L) a pokracujte krokom 23.

Preberite navodila USB zvocnega sistema za interaktivne bele table SMART
Board serije 600/800 ali projekcijskega zvo¢nega sistema (SBA ali SBA-L)
za povezavo zvocnega sistema z interaktivno belo tablo in se nato vrnite na
korak 23.

Las anvisningarna for USB Audio System for SMART Board 600/800 Series
Interactive Whiteboards eller Projection Audio System (SBA eller SBA-L)
nar du ska ansluta ljudsystemet till den interaktiva skrivtavlan och aterga
sedan till steg 23.

interaktif beyaz tahtaya ses sistemini monte etmek igin SMART Board
600/800 Serl interaktif Beyaz Tahtalar igin USB Ses Sisteminiz veya
Projeksiyon Ses Sistemi(SBA veya SBA-L) talimatlarini okuyun ve daha
sonra 23. adima dénun.

[na nigknioveHHsa aygiocucteMm 4o iHTEPaKTUBHOI OOLKM O3HANOMTECS 3
iHCTpyKUigmu go aygiocuctemun USB ans iHTepaktuBHux gowok SMART Board
cepii 600/800 abo npoekuinHoi aygiocuctemn (SBA abo SBA-L), a noTim
MOBEPHITLCS Ha KPOK 23.

2 4| SMART Board 600/800 %] % = = E’lﬁﬁ9 E{gl’“?‘, ﬂj_rgaﬁ ( SBA g?
SBA-L) fi9 USB i w58 4] » AP iR 554 4R T 230 - FRpBR
23 -

i 177 SMART Board 600/800 %] % FP= | IFSI USB s » iyl 4 ik
(SBAFYSBA-L) ff7 I' |4 Flmae= T im0 pidy > SB[ IR 23 -
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Hardware environmental compliance

SMART Technologies supports global efforts to ensure that electronic equipment is manufactured, sold
and disposed of in a safe and environmentally friendly manner.

Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment and Battery regulations (WEEE and Battery
Directives)

Electrical and electronic equipment and batteries contain substances that can be harmful to the
environment and to human health. The crossed-out wheeled bin symbol indicates that products
should be disposed of in the appropriate recycling stream and not as regular waste.

See smarttech.com/compliance for more information
smarttech.com/support
smarttech.com/contactsupport W
®

© 2013-2014 SMART Technologies ULC. All rights reserved. SMART Board, smarttech, the SMART logo and
all SMART taglines are trademarks or registered trademarks of SMART Technologies ULC in the U.S. and/or
other countries. All third-party products and company names may be trademarks of their respective owners.

Contents are subject to change without notice. This product and/or use thereof covered by one or more of the
following U.S. patents; smarttech.com/patents.Other patents pending. 01/2014. |smame°h'°°m/kb”70512|

1012330 Rev A4



http://www.smarttech.com/compliance
http://www.smarttech.com/support
http://www.smarttech.com/contactsupport
http://www.smarttech.com/patents

